Supplies   1,033,870 930,222
  Other 1,000,044 1,083,364
  Interest   71,519 81,010
  Depreciation and amortization 234,270 219,421
   Total expenses 5,349,830 5,149,184

   Income from operations 365,139 104,238

Nonoperating revenue:
Investment income, net 416,026 226,790
Other, net 58,387 4,308

   Total nonoperating revenue, net 474,413 231,098

   Excess of revenue over expenses 839,552 335,336

Other changes in net assets:

  Pension changes other than net periodic benefit cost 4,524 2,194
  Net assets released from restriction for purchases
   of property and equipment 20,499 23,478
  Net assets transferred from non-obligated group 130,146 -
  Other, net (19,055) (188,535)

   Increase in net assets 975,666 $   172,473

See accompanying note to consolidated financial statements - obligated group.

RWJ BARNABAS HEALTH, INC.

Consolidated Statements of Operations and Changes in Net Assets -  Obligated Group

(In thousands)

Nine months ended September 30, 2024 amd 2023

(unaudited)

39

2023 Adjusted

Medical Group
Practice

Loss Allocation
2023 As

Reported
Revenue:
  Net patient service revenue 4,702,905 $   - 4,702,905
  Other revenue, net 550,517 1,010 551,527
   Total revenue 5,253,422 1,010 5,254,432

Expenses:
  Salaries and wages 1,975,169 - 1,975,169
  Physician fees and salaries 455,054 122,399 577,453
  Employee benefits 404,944 - 404,944
  Supplies   930,222 - 930,222
  Other 1,083,364 38,350 1,121,714
  Interest   81,010 - 81,010
  Depreciation and amortization 219,421 - 219,421
   Total expenses 5,149,184 160,749 5,309,933

   Income (loss) from operations 104,238 (159,739) (55,501)

Nonoperating revenue:
Investment income, net 226,790 - 226,790
Other, net 4,308 - 4,308

   Total nonoperating revenue, net 231,098 - 231,098

   Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenses 335,336 (159,739) 175,597

Other changes in net assets:

  Pension changes other than net periodic benefit cost 2,194 - 2,194
  Net assets released from restriction for purchases
   of property and equipment 23,478 - 23,478
  Other, net (188,535) (549) (189,084)

   Increase (decrease) in net assets 172,473 (160,288) 12,185

See accompanying note to consolidated financial statements - obligated group.

RWJ BARNABAS HEALTH, INC.

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Changes in Net Assets -  Obligated Group

Nine months ended September 30, 2023

(In thousands)

(unaudited)

Bridge Schedule for Medical Group Loss Allocation

40

	ADP5797.tmp
	(b) Use of Estimates

	DAC Footnotes 09.30.2024.pdf
	(b) Use of Estimates

	DAC Footnotes 09.30.2024.pdf
	(b) Use of Estimates